PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

33

ANN E. RICHMOND, being the first duly sworn on oath,
says that she is the publisher as of January 1, 2004, of THE DAILY
REPORTER - that the notice of which the printed one attached is
a true copy, which copy was clipped from said newspaper, was
inserted and published in said newspaper on

€. NO. 50
FILE NUMBER 080807

' , ) OFFICIAL NOTICE

Published by Authority of

the Common Council of the
City of Milwaukee

11/14/2008 ‘ [
Office of the City Clerk

Substifufe resolution opproving levy-
ing of assessments and canstruction of
assessoble public improvement projects
ot variaus locatians and onvqoﬁ“_.mo::m
funds  far these purpases wilh the City
cost of these projects appraved by this
resolufion  is  estimafed to. be

. $9,525,237.20 for a totol
cost of $16,499.000.00. -

Whereas, The Common Council of
the City of Milwaukee odopted prelimi-
nary resolufions, determining it neces-
sary and in the public inferest to con-
strugt and-levy special ossessments for
the following impravements:

0 m (

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Leguid)

November 14, 2008 -

. . 2nd, 5th and 10th
Aldermanic Districts
N. 76th St, (STH 181} - W, Cen-
ter 5t. to W. Appleton Ave.
: {Portions in the City of Wauwa-~

“tosa) (ST320061001) (2140-11-70)
File Number 041289: Cancrefe
pavement recanstructian, replace all
eurb and gulter, replace “sidewalk and
driveway opprocches where necessary,
sadding, groding, and tree remova
where " necessary.  (Granfar Paving
Non-Reimbursable Fund Milwavkee —
$7,401775; ° Grontor Poving
Nan-Reimbursable Fund Wauwatosa —
$261,905; Grontor Paving Reimbursable
Fund  Milwoukee
Nan-Assessoble  Poving
629,700; Assessable’ Povi
50,000; Grantor mmmawc_‘wm_m_m Paving
Fund Wauwatasa — $22,100). . These
funds are to be fransferred ta the con-
struction  account  (ST320061010)
(2140-1+-70).
F : Previausly outharized for bridge and
F -Street canstruction: $0.00 -
Q Current estimated nor&..o* :.o.“,. tatal
i, N raject  prior to  fhis  resolution:
i it ___:_55 w__‘ Mﬂ@..oom_.oo :
Criginal estimated cost of the otql
roject (Resolutia #030836):
m_rhopooo.oo '
" This project "is anticipated fo be cam-

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
My Commission Expires April 10, 2011

withil =_s$
A iy,
& WREY W §

o Qp

-Fun

estimated

=" -$1,155,520; -
Fund — -

p nogw_v_\,

§

10722710

pleted during the 2009 construction,

seoson.
5th and 9th

Aldermanic Districts

W. Good Hope Rd. - N. 76th

5t. to- N. 107th St. (Phase Il

(ST320071510): Asphalt povement

resurfacing; reploce curb ond gutter,
and sidewalk. S

{City Share Mon-ossessable Poving®

Fund — $1837.20; City Share Assessoble
Paving Fund — $2400.00)

- These additianol funds are to be. .

transferred to_the construction occaunt
{ST320071510)

Resolution 071073 authorized the
cost sharing ogreement with - Milwaukee
r the majarity of the construc-
tion. This sets up the funds for the side-
walk construction between Norfh 5lst

St and North 91st Street in areas that

currently do- nat hove sidewalks which

is funded 100 percent by the City of
Milwoukee, . .

Previously autharized for street con-
struction: $80,872.00 .

Current estimafed cost of the totdl
roject including  this  resalution:
5,000,000.00. :

Original estimated- cost of the total
roject . File  Number 071073

5,000,000.00.

This project is anticipafed to be com-
pleted during the 2009 constructian
season, 8
. n...n:m P — -

Whereas, The report of the Commis-
sioner. of Public Works has been Hed
with the City Clerk; and .

Whereas, Notices: have been sent fo
all interested persons ond public hear-
ings held; now, therefore, be if

Resolved, By the Cammon Coundil of
the City of ?m_inc_nmm\ that the Com-
missioner of Public Works' Reportf, as
amended” at said Public Heoring, is ap-
proved and the properties therein iden-
fified are benefited; ond, be it

Further Resolved, That said Cominis-
sioner of Public Works is authorized
ond directed to proceed with said work
in gceardonce with said report pursuant
to Section 66.0703 and any other perti-
nenf sections of the Wisconsin Statufes
and in the manner directed by Section
115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordj-

.:u:nompq:m‘ be if

Further’ Resclved, That the praper
deporiments take such action as is re-

quired of them to ossess the abutting or
adjacent propertiesond collect 3uch as-
sessment in the manner directed by Sec-
"tion 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City
Comptroller is outhorized and directed
to transfer such funds which are ovoilo-
ble for this purpose to the approprigfe
capitol Project/Gront accaunts; and, be
it

Further Resolved, That the projects
do not involve ony parcels of agricol-
tural land which ‘ore - eligible far de-

“ferred special assessments under the.
pravisions of Section 14.30 of the Mil- -

waukee n:m Charter; and, be it

Further Resalved, That the City Engi-
neer and -the Commissioner. of Piblic
Works are hereby authorized to nego-
tiate and enter info.gn agreement with
the State of Wisconsin, Deparfment of
-Transportation for. the City to ynder-
take construction Eo:oﬂwao:_ duties on
the F__Qim-% rojects: N,
181) (ST320061001); and, be it )

Further Resolved, That the City Engi-
neer is avthorized and directed to op-
prave and make periodic payments o
the State of Wisconsin, Department of
Transportation offer receipt of invoices
from said Stofe for the cifys share of
the costs for “said projects: N. 7&th St.
(STH.181) ﬁm.ﬁwwoom__mo_ ; ond, be. i

Further Resolved, Thot upon the
complefion of projects: N, 76th St. (STH
181 &m.ﬁmwoom_ O._M. ond W, Good Hope
Rd. (ST320071510) ond a detérminofion

" of the actual costs, it is understood that

if the City of Milwaukees share is less
than the ‘omount previously paid, the
difference will be refunded to said City;
and, be it
Further Resolved, That the Deport-
ment of Public Works is authorized to
use the funding os specified in the
abave description of work; ond; be it
 Further Resolved, That projects N.
76th St. (STH 181}, mamoommo_ and W.
Good Hope Rd. (ST320071510) will be
billed after January 1, 201, but nof be-
fore 12 months after the project can-
tract has been completed.
Passed:, Octaber 29, 2008
RONALD D. LEONHARDT,
City Clerk.
- Approved: November 3, 2008 )
; TOM BARRETT,
o Moyor.
0722710/11-14 ’

7&th St. {STH.



